Contents

PREFACE
General Introduction

Part 1. Mind-Body Puzzles
INTRODUCTION

De ANIMA  Richard Taylor

WHERE AM I? Daniel Dennett
CLASSICAL ANALYSES

MEeDITATIONS II AND VI Rene Descartes
LeviaTHAN. (ExCerprs) Thomas Hobbes

QUESTIONS FOR PART I

Part II. Paradoxes of Identity
INTRODUCTION

PErsoNAL IDENTITY Charles B. Daniels

PersoNAL IDENTITY Derek Parfit
CLASSICAL ANALYSES

PersoNaAL IDENTITY John Locke
Or PersoNAL IDENTITY Joseph Butler

QUESTIONS FOR PART II

15

27
35
42

45

49
64

84
94
99



vi Contents
Part I11. Artificially Created Persons
INTRODUCTION

CoONDITIONS OF PERSONHOOD Daniel Dennett

CoMPUTING MACHINERY AND INTELLIGENCE A. M. Turing

THE CORPORATION AS A MORAL PersoN Peter A. French

CLASSICAL ANALYSES

Discourse oN MeTHOD, PART V  Rene Descartes

LETTERS TO THE MARQUIS OF NEWCASTLE AND HENRY
MORE Rene Descartes

QuEsTIONS FOR PART III

Part IV. Reference to Fictional Creatures
INTRODUCTION

TrutH IN FictioN David Lewis
How REMOTE ARE FicTIONAL WORLDS FROM THE REAL
WoRrLD? Kendall L. Walton

CLASSICAL ANALYSES

Or NaMEes John Stuart Mill
ON SeEnse AND NoMiNaTtum  Gottlob Frege

QUESTIONS FOR PART IV

Part V. Time-Travel

INTRODUCTION

“—ALL YOoUu ZoMBIES—" Robert A. Heinlein

DR. WHO AND THE PHILOSOPHERS OR TIME-TRAVEL FOR
BEGINNERS Jonathan Harrsion

THE PARADOXES OF TIME TRAVEL David Lewis

101

105
123
137

152

154
158

159

163

179

195
200
204

207

212

222
231



CLASSICAL ANALYSES

ConressioNs, Book XI (Excerpts) St. Augustine

Or TiIME Immanuel Kant

QUESTIONS FOR PART V

Part VI, Backward Causation

INTRODUCTION

BRINGING ABOUT THE PasT Michael Dummett

LEAVING THE PAST ALONE Samuel Gorovitz

CLASSICAL ANALYSES

OF THE IDEA OF NECESsARY CONNECTION David Hume

Or THE WORDs CAUSE AND ErrecT, ACTION, AND ACTIVE

Power Thomas Reid

QUESTIONS FOR PART VI

Part VII. Fatalism and Free Will
INTRODUCTION

It Was To B Gilbert Ryle

FREEDOM AND NECESSITY A. J. Ayer

CLASSICAL ANALYSES
THE SYSTEM OF NATURE Baron Holbach

ARe HUMAN ACTIONS SUBJECT TO THE LAW OF
CausAaLITY? John Stuart Mill

THE DiLEMMA oF DETERMINISM  William James

QuEsTIONS FOR PART VII

Part VIII. The Problem of Evil

INTRODUCTION

Contents vii

244
251
255

257

260
277

286

293
296

297

300

308

316

325
332
345

347



viii Contents

EviL AND OMNIPOTENCE [. L. Mackie

TaE FReg WiLL Defence Alvin Plantinga
CLASSICAL ANALYSES

ApvERUS HAERESES (EXCERPTS) St. Irenaeus
TaE Enchiridion (Excerprs) St. Augustine

QUESTIONS FOR PART VIII

Part IX. Character of Duty
INTRODUCTION

THE CoNscCIENCE OF HUCKLEBERRY FINN  Jonathan Bennett

SoME PARADOXES OF DETERRENCE Gregory S. Kavka

CLASSICAL ANALYSES

NicomacHEAN EtnHics (EXCERPTS) Aristotle

FUNDAMENTAL PRINCIPLES OF THE METAPHYSIC OF
MoraLrs Immanuel Kant

QUESTIONS FOR PART IX

Part X. Property: Rights and Distribution Problems
INTRODUCTION

DIsTRIBUTIVE JUSTICE Robert Nozick

Two PRINCIPLES OF JUSTICE John Rawls
CLASSICAL ANALYSES

MARGINAL NOTES TO THE PROGRAMME OF THE GERMAN
WORKERS’ PARTY Karl Marx
DisTRIBUTION John Stuart Mill

QUEsTIONS FOR PART X

350
362

376
382
387

389

392
403

419

431
446

449

453
465

473
480
492



Part XI. The Sceptical Challenge

INTRODUCTION

AN EPISTEMOLOGICAL NIGHTMARE Raymond M. Smullyan
A CrassicaL FORM OF SCEPTICAL ARGUMENT Peter Unger
Positive VERSUS NEGATIVE UNDERMINING IN BELIEF
RevisioN Gilbert Harman

CLASSICAL ANALYSES

MEDITATIONS I Rene Descartes
THE FixaTioN oF BELIEF C. S. Peirce
SoMe CoONSEQUENCES OF FOUR INcapraciTiEs C. S. Peirce

QUESTIONS FOR PART XI

INDEX

Contents  ix

493

497
507

510

520
525
530
532

535





